Resolved, That the AIunicipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the Comp-
tioller be and berel,y is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City al New York, in the manner 
provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the antotttrt of four hundred and 
seventy thousand dollars ($470,000) for the purpose of providing; mean, ttir the payment of the 
expenses therein mentioned and authorized. 

Which tva, referred to the Committee on Finance. 

Ni. 276. 
By the saule- 

Resolved, 'that, pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter,

[...]

\Whereas, The Board of N;stimate and Apportionment on February Ig, tgo[, adopted the 
following resolution : 

\\ hereas, The Commissioner of Street Cleaning, in a communication to the Board of Esti-
mate and Apportionment, dated February r, 1901, has made requisition for the issue of bonds to 
the amount of one hundred and eighty thousand and twenty-nine dollars ($180,029) to provide 
for the purchase, acquisition or construction of stock or plant for the Department of Street 
Cleaning, as provided by section 546 of the Greater New York Charter, the estimated expense 
thcreot heiug apportioned among the several boroughs, as follows :

[...]

of the Department of Street Cleaning, 
Resolved, That, ruhject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, the Comptroller 

be authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by 
section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of one hundred and eighty thousand 
and twenty-nine dollars ($180,029), the proceeds whereof shall be expended for the purchase, 
acq,tisition or construction of new stock or plant for the I)eparttnent of Street Cleaning, as 
prut bled by said section 546 of the Greater New York Charter. 

Resolved, That the Municipal Assenthly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the

[...]

heretoli,re authorized to be issued by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment and the Muoicipal 
Assembly, for acquirimig sites and making and equipping station hut ox, prisons and sables for 
the Police Department, said amounts being in addition to the appropriation of ninety-eight 
thousand three hundred and seventy-three dollars ($9S,373) for that purpose, and to be taken irony 
the appropriation of the Fortieth Precinct Statimt-house at Kingsbeidge, which is in excess of the 
amount required for the purposes and objects thereof. 

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution.

[...]

to contract with the Edkon Cump-my to provide imtrtunents and pictures for the projectoscope 
exhibit of the school children of The City oI New York, to be displayed and exhibited at the Paris 
Exposition, such contract to be made without public letting, at an expense not to exceed two 
thousand five hundred dullar< ($2,500), the amount to be taken from such fund of the Department 
of Education as may be available. 

JOHN E. McMIAIION, JOSEPH OA'FMAN, HENRY W. WOLF', JOHN J. VAUGHAN, 
Jt., Comntittee on Public l dtic uion. 

Which was placed on the order of second reading.

[...]

and he it further 

Resolved, That, subject to concurrence herewith Iry the Municipal Assembly, the Comptroller 
be aulhorir.ecl to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 
169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of two million two hundred and fifty thousand 
dollars ($2,250,000), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the payment of expenses authorized 
to be incurred by chapter 59 of the Laws of 1897, as amended, and that proposals for said con-
tract be advertised in the Cri v RF:cmcn and in the following public newspapers of The City of

[...]

and be it further 

Resolved, That, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, the 
Comptroller be authorized to issue Corporate Sto:k of The City of New York, in the mannrr 
provided by siction 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the aniount of two million two 
hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($2,250,000), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the 
payment of expenses authorized to be iucwred by chapter 51) of the Laws of 1897 a amended, 
and that proposals for said contract lie advertised in the Ctrt' }i.Rcoao011d in the following public 
newspapers of The City of New York for a period of twenty consecutive days :